TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goosebumps Products, Inc.		11/08/2005	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fluid Filled Insoles, Inc.	
Street Address:	242 Chase Avenue	
City:	Winter Park	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32789	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2537088	HAPPY FEET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)841-2343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 407 841-2330

Email: adoppelt@addmg.com

Correspondent Name: Ava K. Doppelt

Address Line 1: 255 South Orange Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1401

900035789

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41524
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ava K. Doppelt
Signature:	/Ava K. Doppelt/
Date:	11/10/2005

REEL: 003192 FRAME: 0204

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 1 source=F52066#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003192 FRAME: 0205

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Trademark Registration:

Owner/Registrant: Goosebumps Products, Inc.

Registration No : 2,537,088

Mark: HAPPY FEET

Registration Date: 2/5/02

RECORDED: 11/10/2005

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Goosebumps Products, Inc., a Florida corporation, with its principal place of business at 170 Lyman Road, Suite 112, Casselberry, Florida 32707, is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,537,088 for the mark **HAPPY FEET** (the Trademark), and

WHEREAS, Goosebumps Products, Inc. wishes to assign all right, title and interest in the Trademark to Fluid Filled Insoles, Inc., a Florida corporation, with its principal place of business at 242 Chase Avenue, Winter Park, FL 32789,

NOW, THEREFORE, Goosebumps Products, Inc., for good and valuable consideration, does hereby assign to Fluid Filled Insoles, Inc. all right, title and interest it has in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Dated this Bost day of November, 2005.

GOOSEBUMPS PRODUCTS, INC.

Jerald J. Poyrle) President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003192 FRAME: 0206